OP \$290.00 3743501

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QPG SHERPA, LLC		07/06/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLDWISE, INC.
Street Address:	6 Hamilton Landing
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Novato
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94949
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3743501	GUARANTEED ON BOARD
Registration Number:	3774345	GUARANTEED ON BOARD
Registration Number:	3774353	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD
Registration Number:	3774354	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD
Registration Number:	3774355	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD
Registration Number:	3774356	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD
Registration Number:	3774357	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD
Registration Number:	3774358	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD
Registration Number:	3774359	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD
Registration Number:	3802160	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD
Registration Number:	5044993	GUARANTEED ON-BOARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900412415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@batechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan P. Koenig

Address Line 1: 2171 E FRANCISCO BLVD.

Address Line 4: SAN RAFAEL, CALIFORNIA 94901

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006101 FRAME: 0178

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan P. Koenig		
SIGNATURE:	/nathan p. koenig/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2017		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=545.01 QPG to WW Assignment for GOB#page1.tif			

source=545.01 QPG to WW Assignment for GOB#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006101 FRAME: 0179

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, QPG Sherpa, LLC, hereinafter "ASSIGNOR", has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark(s) now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration	Date of Registration
GUARANTEED ON	3,743,501	January 26, 2010
BOARD		
GUARANTEED ON	3,774,345	April 13, 2010
BOARD		
GUARANTEED ON-	3,774,353	April 13, 2010
BOARD		
GUARANTTED ON-	3,774,354	April 13, 2010
BOARD		
GUARANTEED ON-	3,774,355	April 13, 2010
BOARD		
GUARANTEED ON-	3,774,356	April 13, 2010
BOARD		
GUARANTEED ON-	3,774,357	April 13, 2010
BOARD		
GUARANTEED ON-	3,774,358	April 13, 2010
BOARD		
GUARANTEED ON-	3,774,359	April 13, 2010
BOARD		
GUARANTEED ON-	3,802,160	June 15, 2010
BOARD		
GUARANTEED ON-	5,044,993	September 20, 2016
BOARD		

WHEREAS, Worldwise, Inc., hereinafter "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006101 FRAME: 0180 Date: 2017

Ву:

Neil Werde

President, QPG Sherpa, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006101 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 07/07/2017